with part of a shed on the rear. 

Depreciated Value of improvements 

Land 
37tx. 115 feet 

Total 

$50.00 

375.00 
t425.00 

This is a total taking. It is your appraisers' opinion that the 
total da!mlges are: 

Land 
Improvenent s 
Total 

$375.00 
50.00 

$42'5.00 

"FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS" 

($425.00) 

For.m 2551 

ST A TE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF LANDS A ND RIGHT OF WAY 
PHOTOGRAPHIC MOUNTINGS 

S. P. 1-A COUNTY Ramsey 

FEE OWNER Thomas Lagnin;g __ . 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 

PARCEL 21-A 

Lot on Constans . east of Fenton 

Photo 
No. Description of Subject